## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM807239

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Albemarle Corporation |          | 01/01/2023     | Corporation: VIRGINIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Albemarle Amendments, LLC           |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 4250 Congress Street                |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 900                           |  |
| City:             | Charlotte                           |  |
| State/Country:    | NORTH CAROLINA                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | 28209                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 90199613 | MERCLOK   |
| Serial Number: | 97676172 | MERCLOK   |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8772

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

**Correspondent Name:** John G. Maynard Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:             | 048362.0000221         |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                  | John Gary Maynard, III |
| SIGNATURE: /John Gary Maynard, III/ |                        |
| DATE SIGNED:                        | 05/01/2023             |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MERCLOK - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=MERCLOK - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page2.tif source=MERCLOK - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0350

900769778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of January 1, 2023 (the

"Effective Date") between ALBEMARLE CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation

("Assignor"), and ALBEMARLE AMENDMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company and wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor, having a place of business at 4250

Congress Street, Suite 900, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28209 USA ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade

names, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed in Schedule A

(collectively the "Assigned Marks"), including the goodwill associated with them, and

desires to assign the Assigned Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all right, title, and interest in and to the

Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned

Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall

be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same

instrument.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0351

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION

By: Stefanie M. Holland

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel, and Assistant Secretary

ALBEMARLE AMENDMENTS, LLC

Kevin Chapman

Vice President and Secretary

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

| Country        | Mark            | App. No.      | Reg. No.   |
|----------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|
| United States  | MERCLOK         | 90/199,613    | N/A        |
| United States  | Merc <b>Lok</b> | 97/676,172    | N/A        |
| United Kingdom | MERCLOK         | UK00003622214 | 0003622214 |
| European Union | MERCLOK         | 018337198     | 018337198  |

3

**RECORDED: 05/01/2023** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0353